

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
(CENTRAL) TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 29/2016
FIR No. 713/2015
PS Paharganj
State Vs. Vipin @ Judi & Ors.

10.7.2017

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
All accused from J.C.
Sh. Ayub Ahmad Qureshi, adv. for applicant/accused Vipin @
Judi (A-1) and Vikas (A-2).
Sh. P. K. Garg, adv. for accused Vinay (A-3).
SI Khajan Singh and IO/SI Satpal (Retd.) are present.

The envelope containing the FSL report and additional hard disk,
which was provided by Investigating Officer to FSL has been produced.
Copy of FSL has been supplied.

PW5 and PW6 examined and discharged.

One bail application of accused Vipin @ Judi (A-1) is moved. Copy
supplied.

To come up for arguments on bail application on **21.7.2017**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/10.7.2017