

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
(CENTRAL) TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 29/2016
FIR No. 713/2015
PS Pahar Ganj
State Vs. Vipin @ Judi & Ors.

9.10.2017

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Sh. P. K. Garg, adv. for applicant Vinay (A-3).
SI Khanjan singh.

Reply filed. In which it is stated that the applicant has already left the given address. Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that he will submit the new address of the applicant.

Put up the matter on the date already fixed i.e. **14.10.2017**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/9.10.2017