

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
(CENTRAL) TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 29/2016
Registration No. 28230/2016
FIR No. 713/2015
PS Pahar Ganj
State Vs. Vipin @ Judi & Ors.

21.5.2018

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
All accused from JC.
Sh. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Advocate for accused Vipin @ Judi
and Vikas @ Deepak @ Kana (A-2).
Sh. P. K. Garg, Advocate for accused Vinay (A-3).

Examination in chief of PW8 Dr. Bharti Bhardwaj and PW9 ASI Yad Ram are partly recorded. Their examination in chief are deferred at the request of Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor because he requires a laptop on which hard disk may be played.

PW Mohd. Mohseen Zaidi is present but Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor submits that he will examine him later on.

Accordingly, issue notice to SHO to produce a laptop so that hard disk may be played.

To come up for further examination in chief of PW8 and PW9 on **4.6.2018**. PW8 and PW9 are bound down for that date.

Also issue fresh summons to Investigating Officer, PW8 and PW9 for that date.

(Vinod Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/21.5.2018