

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
(CENTRAL) TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 29/2016
CIS No. 28230/2016
FIR No. 713/2015
PS Paharganj
State Vs. Vipin @ Judi & Ors.

4.6.2018

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State along with
HC Vikender.
All accused from JC.
Sh. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Advocate for A-1 and A-2.
Sh. P. K. Garg, Advocate for A-3.

PW8 Dr. Bharti Bhardwaj is present. Her further examination in chief is partly recorded.

HC Vikender has appeared and produced a laptop but he has not produced the cable through which the DVR could be connected with the laptop.

Let SHO make arrangement to produce the laptop along with the required cable so that the hard disk may be played.

Also issue notice to Investigating Officer as well as fresh summons to PW8 Dr. Bharti Bhardwaj for **6.7.2018**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/4.6.2018