

FIR NO: 713/15
PS: Pahar Ganj
State Vs Vipin @ Judi etc

27.08.2018

Present: Sh Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld Addl PP for State.

All the accused are produced from JC.

Sh P.K. Garg, Ld Counsel for accused Vinay.

Dr Bharti Bhardwaj is present. She is discharged unexamined for today as system not produced to play the relevant record.

Issue notice to IO to provide the laptop with proper cable to play the relevant record.

Bail application of accused Vinay is pending for disposal.

Put up for arguments on bail application on **04/09/18** and for PE on **09/10/18**.

(Ramesh Kumar-I)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/27.8.2018