

FIR No: 713/15
PS: Pahar Ganj
State Vs Vipin @ Judi

29.03.2019

Present: Sh N.N. Tripathi, Ld Addl PP for State.

Accused Vinay on bail.

Accused Vipin @ Judi and Deepak @ Kanha
produced from JC.

Ld counsel for the accused persons.

PW Dr Bharti Bhardwaj is present. She is discharged unexamined for today, on the request of Ld Addl PP as the DVR brought could not be played due to some technical fault and PW Dr Bharti Bhardwaj submits that she would bring the office copy of the CD on the next date of hearing.

No other PW is present for today.

Put up for PE on **11/05/2019**.

(Ramesh Kumar-I)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/29.03.2019