

SC No. 71/2019
STATE VS. UMARDDIN @ BADRU AND ORS
FIR NO. 528/2018
PS: DABRI

07.05.2019

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. (Sub.) PP for State.
All accused produced from JC.
SI Satish Yadav, PS Dabri for IO Inspector Vijay Pal
in person.

An application filed by SI Satish Yadav regarding submission of FSL result in the matter containing request for grant of exemption to IO. Perused. IO is exempted from personal appearance for today.

In the application given, it is mentioned that FSL result in the present matter is not ready. Letter of In-Charge, Ballistic Division, FSL, Rohini dated 01.04.2019 is on record. As per which, report in the present matter can be collected on any working day on or after 30.04.2019. No report in writing as to inquiry made in this regard by IO has been placed on record by IO.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person with FSL report in the present matter for 25.05.2019.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
07.05.2019