

SC No. 71/2019
STATE Vs. UMARDDIN @ BADRU AND ORS
FIR NO. 528/2018
PS: DABRI

30.07.2019

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for the State.
IO Inspector Vijay Pal, PS Dabri is present.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. S. C. Dhawan, counsel for accused Rifakat.
Sh. Rahul Pandey, counsel for rest of accused.

IO has submitted that he has already filed supplementary charge sheet qua accused persons and that after SOD, same may be committed to this court shortly. Heard.

Bail application of accused Rifakat Khan has been received.

Reply to the bail application filed by IO.

Be put up for arguments on charge and for consideration of bail application of accused Rifakat Khan for **06.08.2019**.

At this stage, counsel for accused Rifakat Khan has submitted that affidavits of accused are required to be attested for filing before courts of Sh. Tarun Yogesh, Ld. ADJ and Ld. CMM, South West in Civil Suit filed/complaint case (to be filed) by accused herein. He has requested that accused may be permitted to be taken to Oath Commissioner for attestation of his affidavits. Heard.

I/C, Lock Up is directed to take accused Rifakat Khan to Oath Commissioner in Dwarka Courts after making suitable arrangements for attestation of his affidavits.

-2-

Copy of order be attached with custody warrants of accused Rifakat Khan for compliance.

IO is bound down for NDOH.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
30.07.2019