

SC No. 71/2019
STATE VS. UMARDDIN @ BADRU AND ORS
FIR NO. 528/2018
PS: DABRI

08.01.2020

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused produced from JC.
IO Inspector Vijay Pal, PS Sangam Vihar is
present.

PW-Chote Lal, Lali and Sonu are absent despite
being bound down.

Issue B/Ws against PW Chote Lal in sum of Rs.
10,000/- to be executed through IO for NDOH.

Let PW Lali and Sonu be also summoned through IO
for PE on **18.02.2020**.

At this stage, Sh. Vijay Pal, counsel for accused
Shahabuddin and Umarddin and Sh. Harish Kumar, counsel for
rest of accused have appeared and are apprised of order passed
today and NDOH.

At this stage, PW-Chote Lal, Lali and Sonu have
appeared. No need to issue B/Ws of PW Chotte Lal and notice to
PW Lali and Sonu.

PW-1 Chotte Lal examined in chief, partly cross
examined by state and discharged for today. His further cross
examination by state is deferred for reasons mentioned in his
deposition. PW-1 alongwith PW Lali and Sonu are bound down
for date already fixed i.e. 18.02.2020.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
08.01.2020