

FIR No:713/15
PS: Pahar Ganj
State Vs Vipin @ Judi Ors.

20.01.2020.

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vipin and Vinay are present on bail.
Accused Vikas @ Deepak is not produced from J/c. (as
staff is stated to be busy in Republic Day duties).
Ld. Counsel for accused persons is also present.

Heard. Perused.

No PW is present today.

Counsel for accused persons submits that bail
application filed on behalf of accused/applicant namely Vikas
@ Deepak @ Kana is pending disposal.

Arguments on said application heard. Record
perused.

Perusal of record shows that accused/applicant was
arrested on 24.11.2015 and he is in custody since then.
Investigation is complete. Charge sheet has been filed.
Charge has been framed and even public
witnesses/injured/complainant has been examined. Two co-
accused persons have been granted bail by my Ld.
Predecessor.

:2:

Keeping in view of the totality of facts and circumstances, accused/applicant Vikas @ Deepak is admitted to court bail on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of this court.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Now, to come up on **22.04.2020** for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/20.01.2020