

STATE VS. UMARDIN @ BADRU ETC

FIR NO. 528/2018

PS: DABRI

U/S: 302/324/120-B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

06.10.2020

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State

**Accused Shahbuddin produced from JC through VC
from Jail No. 1, Tihar Jail.**

**Accused Laik Ansari produced from JC through VC
from Jail No. 8 & 9, Tihar Jail.**

**Accused Umardin @ Badru produced from JC through
VC from Jail No. 10, Rohini Jail.**

**Accused Rifakat produced from JC through VC
from Jail No. 4, Tihar Jail.**

**Sh. Vijay Pal, counsel for all accused persons
except accused Rifakat.**

Sh. Sumit Sarna, counsel for accused Rifakat.

IO/Inspector Vijay Pal, SHO PS Sangam Vihar.

PW3 is present.

PW4 is absent.

PW3 is discharged unexamined at her request on the ground that she is having fever. PW4 is not present. He is also stated to be suffering from fever. PW3 & PW4 are directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Counsel for accused Rifakat has submitted that IO may be asked as to whether there is any complaint of threatening or approaching to PW3 and PW4 on behalf of accused Rifakat after 25.09.2020. IO on inquiry has submitted that he has not received any such complaint.

-2-

Let PW Sonu @ Sajid be also summoned for NDOH. IO is bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 16.10.2020 at 2 p.m.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
06.10.2020**