

SC No: 71/2019
STATE VS. UMARDDIN @ BADRU AND ORS
FIR NO. 528/2018
PS: DABRI

03.11.2020

Present : Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Shahbuddin produced from JC through VC
from Jail No. 1, Tihar Jail.
Accused Laik Ansari produced from JC through VC
from Jail No. 8 & 9, Tihar Jail.
Accused Umardin @ Badru produced from JC through
VC from Jail No. 10, Rohini Jail.
Accused Rifakat produced from JC through VC
from Jail No. 4, Tihar Jail.
Sh. Vijay Pal, counsel for all accused persons
except accused Rifakat.
Ms. Yamini Sharma, counsel for accused Rifakat.
IO/Inspector Vijay Pal, SHO PS Sangam Vihar.
MHC(M) HC Bahadur with case property.

PW4 is present for his cross-examination. He is partly cross-examined on behalf of all accused persons except accused Rifakat and discharged for today. His further cross-examination is deferred for reasons mentioned in his deposition. PW4 is bound down for NDOH.

Service report of summons to PW-Sajid @ Sonu perused. IO has submitted that PW-Sajid @ Sonu could not appear today as he has gone to his native village. He has requested for issuing summons to PW-Sajid @ Sonu for NDOH afresh. Let PW-Sajid @ Sonu be summoned afresh through IO for NDOH.

Service report of summons to PW-Rabina Khatoon perused.
At request of IO, let PW-Rabina Khatoon be summoned afresh through
SHO Concerned for NDOH.

At this stage, it is noticed that interim bail application of
accused Umarddin @ Badru has been received on email I'd of Reader of
this court. Let reply to interim bail application of accused be called from
Jail Supdt. Concerned for NDOH. IO is bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for RPE on **12.11.2020.**

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
03.11.2020