

State Vs Vipin @ Judi & Ors.
FIR No. 713/2015
PS Pahar Ganj
CNR NO. -DLCT01-002339-2016

01.10.2022

Present: Sh Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vikas @ Deepak is present on bail.
Remaining two accused persons are not present.

Be awaited.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/01.10.2022

At 11:30 AM

Present: As above.

Be awaited.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/01.10.2022

At 1:05 PM

Present: Sh Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vikas @ Deepak is present on bail.
Remaining two accused persons are not present.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Vinay on medical grounds. The same is allowed for today only.

Despite repeated calls accused Vipin is not responding.

:2:

Case is today fixed for PE.

PW Balbir and Rajbir are present. However, they are discharged for today as accused Vipin is not present.

Issue B/ws in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against accused Vipin with one surety in the like amount along with notice to his surety.

Put up for FP in the matter on **24.11.2022**.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/01.10.2022