

State Vs Vipin @ Judi & Ors.
FIR NO. 713/2015
PS Pahar Ganj
CNR NO. -DLCT01-002339-2016

03.04.2023

Present: Sh Virender Singh , Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vinay is present on bail.
Accused Vikas @ Deepak is absent.
Accused Vipin @ Judi is not produced from JC.

Be awaited.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts

2nd call

Present: Sh Virender Singh , Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vinay is present on bail.
Accused Vikas @ Deepak is absent.
Accused Vipin @ Judi is not produced from JC.

Be awaited.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts

3rd call

Present: Sh Virender Singh , Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vinay is present on bail.
Accused Vikas @ Deepak is absent.
Accused Vipin @ Judi is not produced from JC.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Despite repeated calls, accused Vikas @ Deepak is not responding.

NBWs against accused Vikas @ Deepak and notice to his surety be issued returnable by **11.05.2023**.

Let fresh production warrants be also issued against accused Vipin @ Judi for said date.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/03.04.2023