

State Vs Vipin @ Judi
FIR NO. 713/2015
PS Pahar Ganj
CNR NO. -DLCT01-002339-2016
11.05.2023

Present: Sh Ashish, Ld. Addl PP for State(Substitute).
Accused persons are absent.

Be awaited.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts

2nd Call

Present: Sh Ashish, Ld. Addl PP for State(Substitute).
Accused persons are absent.

Be awaited.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts

3rd Call

Present: Sh Ashish, Ld. Addl PP for State(Substitute).
Accused Vikas and Vinay are present on bail.
Accused Vipin @ Judi is absent.
Smt Babli, Surety for accused Vikas @ Deepak is
also present.

It is submitted by accused Vikash @ Deepak that on the
LDOH, he was in JC and therefore, he could not appear before this
Court.

In view of same, NBWs against accused Vikas @
Deepak stands cancelled.

As per report received from concerned Jail
Superintendent, accused Vipin @ Judi has already been released on
bail and has been never re-admitted in the jail till date.

In view of same, let NBWs be issued against Vipin @
Judi and notice to his surety returnable by **14.07.2023**.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/11.05.2023