

State Vs Vipin Judi & Ors.
FIR No. 713/2015
PS Pahar Ganj
14.07.2023

Ld. PO is working from home through VC on account of partly submerging of road in Yamuna water.

Present: Sh Anil Kumar, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for State
(through VC.)
Ld. Counsel for accused Vipin
Accused Vipin @ Judi produced from JC.
Other two accused persons i.e. Vikas and Vinay are
absent.

Be put up for appearance of accused Vikas and
Vinay on 16.08.2023.

Bail application of accused Vipin @ Judi be put up
on 22.07.2023

(Sunil Kumar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/14.07.2023