

SC No. 28230/2016
STATE Vs. VIPIN @ JUDI ORS.
FIR No. 713 /2015
PS Pahar Ganj

22.08.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vipin @ Judi, Deepak @ Vikas @ Kana
and Vinay are present on bail.
Sh. Ayub Ahmad Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused
Deepak @ Vikas @ Kana.
Sh. P. K. Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Vipin @ Judi and Vinay.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Summons were sent to PW Sh. Naresh Kumar.
Request has been received on his behalf. Same is allowed for
today only.

PW-17 Mohd. Mohsin Zaidi and PW-18 HC Pramod
Kumar, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Put up for further PE on 05.09.2024.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :22.08.2024