

SC 71/2019
STATE Vs. UMARDDIN @BADRU AND ORS
FIR NO. 528/2018
PS: Dabri

13.12.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Yamini Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Rifakat Khan
with accused on bail.

Accused persons namely Shabuddin, Laik Ansari and
Umradddin have already been declared P.O.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

PW-25 SI Rajesh is present for his further examination. He
is further examined and his remaining examination is deferred for want
of case property. Let PW-25 be again summoned alongwith MHCM with
case property for NDOH.

The record reveals that cross examination of PW-21 is still
pending.

Let PW-21 be also summoned alongwith remaining
witnesses for **06.01.2026**.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for accused has moved an
application for uncertified copy of evidence. Heard. Allowed.
Uncertified copy be supplied as per rules.

DEEPAK WASON
Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.12.13
14:22:15
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
13.12.2025