

SC 71/2019
STATE VS. UMARDDIN @BADRU AND ORS
FIR no. 528/2018
PS; DABRI

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused -Rifakat Khan on bail.

Accused persons namely Shabuddin, Laik Ansari, and Umrauddin have already been declared PO.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

PW-25 Sub-Inspector Rajesh is present for his further examination. He is discharged unexamined as assistance of IO is required.

Witness Avinash Srivastava, is also examined in chief as PW-26 and his cross examination is deferred as counsel for accused is not available for the aforesaid reason.

PW-21 has sent a request.

Heard. Allowed.

Joint CP R.K Meena has sent a request. Heard. Allowed.

Let IO of the present case be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **07.02.2026**.

DEEPAK Digitally signed by
WASON DEEPAK WASON
Date: 2026.01.06
15:23:00 +05:30

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
06.01.2026